

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 488/2017

NARAYAN KRISHAN AKERS Appellant

Through Mr. K.R. Chawla, Advocate

versus

YOGESH KHANNA & ORS Respondents

Through Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

SH. H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **11.03.2020**

CM APPL. 9394/2020 (application u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC) & CM APPL. 9395/2020 (u/S 151 CPC)

Learned counsel for LR of deceased respondent no. 1 submits that he has not received the copy of the application for condonation of delay in re-filing the application for impleadment of LR of deceased respondent no. 1.

Counsel for the appellant has supplied the copy of the application to counsel for LR of deceased respondent no. 1 today in Court.

Let reply to the application be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party, who shall be at liberty to file the rejoinder, if any, before the next date of hearing.

Re-notify for 29.04.2020.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 11, 2020/sk