

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 488/2017 and CM Nos. 9394-95/2020

NARAYAN KRISHAN AKERS Appellant

Through: None

versus

YOGESH KHANNA & ORS Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:
SH. RAMESH CHAND, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **24.08.2020**

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

CM Nos. 9394-95/2020

Death Certificate of respondent No. 1 and Vakalatnama on behalf of LR's of respondent No. 1 has been filed.

Let reply to the applications be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 19.11.2020.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 24, 2020

SU