



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 488/2017 & CM APPL. 81470/2025

NARAYAN KRISHAN AKERS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dhruv Chawla, Mr. Vipul Saini,
Advocates (M:9971897143)

versus

YOGESH KHANNA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjali Pandey, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **23.12.2025**

CM APPL. 81470/2025

1. Present application has been filed on behalf of the appellant for early hearing of the matter.
2. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by Legal Representatives ("LRs") of deceased respondent no. 1.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent nos. 2 to 5 are supporting the case of the appellant and that the LR's of deceased respondent no. 1 are the only contesting respondents.
4. Accordingly, considering the submissions made before this Court, the matter is set down for hearing.
5. With the aforesaid directions, the present application is disposed of.

RFA 488/2017

6. Trial Court Record has been received.
7. Accordingly, both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, along with judgments they wish to rely upon, before the next



date of hearing.

8. Re-notify on 13th May, 2026.

DECEMBER 23, 2025/au

MINI PUSHKARNA, J